

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:		Office of Planning and Resear P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		FROM:	City of Diamond Bar 21810 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 917	765
		County Clerk, County of Los 12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Roc Norwalk, CA 90650		CONTACT:	Greg Gubman, AICP Community Developm (909) 839-7031	nent Director
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number: 2018051066						
Project Title: Diamond Bar General Plan Update and Climate Action Plan						
<u>Project Location (include County):</u> Citywide for the City of Diamond Bar and its Sphere of Influence, Los Angeles County.						
<u>Project Description</u> : The Diamond Bar General Plan 2040 is a long-term document that express community vision, guiding principles, goals and policies necessary to guide the community toward achieving its vision over a 20-year period. City decisionmakers (e.g., City Council and Planning Commission) rely on the General Plan as a basis for making decisions on matters such as land use and the provision of public facilities (e.g., roads, parks, community buildings, etc.). It is also a policy document that guides decisions related to protecting, enhancing, and providing the resources and amenities valued by the community. The Diamond Bar General Plan 2040 replaces the City's previous General Plan.						
A Climate Action Plan is a comprehensive inventory of specific activities a public agency should undertake to reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions that originate within its jurisdiction. The City of Diamond Bar Climate Action Plan 2040 documents how the City will be able to reduce its GHG emissions in compliance with State mandates and goals.						
This is to advise that the City of Diamond Bar (Lead Agency) City Council approved the above described project on December 17, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:						
1. The project [⋈ will						
2.	☑ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	Mitigated measures [⋈ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.					
 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 						
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the City of Diamond Bar, Planning Division, 21810 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765.						
Signature (Public Agency): Title: Community Development Director Overmor's United of Planning & Research						
Date:	Dece	mber 18, 2019		Date Received	d for filing at OPR:	DEC 23 2019